Town of Town of Tainter	TOWN OF TAINTER Dunn County, Wisconsin N8150 County Highway DG Colfax, WI 54730 Website: <u>www.townoftainter.org</u> E-mail: <u>tainter@tainter.wi.gov</u> Telephone: (715) 235-3165
Town Board	Dunn County Newspaper
<u>Chair</u>	e-mailed
Randy Valaske	
<u>Supervisors</u>	Ad Dept:
Jerry Mrdutt	Please publish the following legal ad in the May 29, 2024 Dunn
Marty Guarneri	County News:
Justin Albricht	Town of Tainter
Jeremy Kozumplik	Dunn County, WI
5 1	License Applications
	The following have made application to the Town of Tainter Board
<u>Clerk/Treasurer</u>	for a Class B Beer and Liquor License for the period commencing on
Doris Meyer	July 1, 2024 and ending June 30, 2025:
	<ol> <li>Elk Point Resort LLC, Nicole Scherer, Agent, @ N8535 618<sup>th</sup> St., Colfax, WI.</li> </ol>
	2. Jake's Supper Club, Gruetz Inc., Peter Gruetzmacher, Agent,
	<ul> <li>@ E5690 CTH D, Menomonie, WI.</li> </ul>
	3. Pioneer Grill and Saloon Inc., Robert Krueger, Agent, @
	E5699 CTH D, Menomonie, WI.

The Board will consider granting license(s) on June 13, 2024 at the 7 p.m. Town Board meeting. Done and posted this 22<sup>nd</sup> day of May 2024 Published May 29, 2024 Doris Meyer Town of Tainter Clerk/Treasurer

Notices: Renewals 1 publication approximately 1 week before town board action